
 Customer:

 Article Description:

 Pack Size:

 Raw Material:

 Cust. Product No.:

 Weight of Pack:

 Weight of Article:

Permitted tolerance: +/- 5%

 Colour of Article:

 Packaging:

 Label:

 Barcode:

 Dimensions (l/w/h):

Date:

Barcode:

 Total quantity:

 Packs / Carton:

 Type of Carton:

 Net Weight (plates):

 Gross Weight:

 Empty Weight:

 Dimensions (l/w/h):

 Type of Pallet:

 Cartons / Pallet:

 Layers / Pallet:

 Heigth of Pallet:

 Pallet Weight:

Barcode:

Aktum A/S

500

standard

Unique SSCC barcode

10.03.2025

11g (+-5%)

554g

50pk

10

565x230x230mm

270g

5500g

5810g

EUR 80x120cm

28

4

107cm

188kg

226x226x35mm

customer specific

22cm paper plate 50pk, Ultra Style brown

FSC virgin board unbleached 255g Industrial compostable

brown

customer specific

PO shrink film

customer specific

226522

Technical Product Specification



Declaration of Compliance 

Date Issued: 

Issued By: 

Articles: 

March 10th, 2025 

 

18cm paper plate 50pk, brown 

23cm paper plate 50pk, brown 

18cm paper plate 50pk, ultra style brown 

22cm paper plate 50pk, ultra style brown 

26cm paper plate 50pk, brown 

13x20cm rectangular plate 250pk, brown 

Materials:  Articles are made of virgin fibre paperboard. 

Articles comply with below European Regulations: 

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 as subsequently amended and supplemented

- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 as subsequently amended and supplemented

and following national specific measures: 

- D.M. 21 March 1973 as subsequently amended and supplemented

- Décret n°2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 portant application du code de la consommation en ce
qui concerne les matériaux et les objets destinés à entrer en contact avec les denrées
alimentaires, as subsequently amended and supplemented

- Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02 – 01/01/2019) Aptitude au contact alimentaire des matériaux
organiques à base de fibres végétales destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées
alimentaires

- BfR XXXVI. Paper and paperboard in contact with foodstuffs

Conditions of use: 

Articles are suitable for contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs up to 90°C at the moment of 

filling, after which the food cools down. Articles are not intended for use in microwave oven or 

conventional oven. 

Dual use substances: 
The following additives are also authorized as food additives by Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 or 

as flavorings by Regulation (EC) No1334/2008 and according to information from our board 

supplier may be present in the product: Calcium carbonate (E170) 

Sodium sulfite (E221) 

Sodium bisulfite (E222) 

Sodium metabisulphite (E223) 

Sodium nitrate (E251) 

Acetic acid (E260) 



Potassium acetate (E261) 

Citric acid (E330) 

Disodium phosphate (E339) 

Adipic acid (E355) 

Xanthan gum (E415) 

Glycerol (E422) 

Sodium carboxymethylcellulose (E466) 

Sorbitan monostearate (E491) 

Sorbitan monolaurate (E493) 

Sodium carbonate (E500) 

Magnesium carbonate (E504) 

Magnesium chloride (E511) 

Sulfuric acid (E513) 

Sodium sulphate (E514) 

Aluminium sulphate (E520) 

Sodium hydroxide (E524) 

Silicon dioxide (E551) 

Stearic acid (E570) 

Starch sodium octenyl succinate (E1450) 

Propane-1,2-diol (E1520) 

Polythylene glycol (E1521) 

Glutaraldehyd (FL. No. 05.149) 

Ethyl acrylate (FL. No. 09.037) 

Storage: 

Recommended storage conditions are 45-55% relative humidity and 19-23°C and not in direct 

sunshine. We recommend articles to be used within 36 months from the date of production. 




